

24.04.2019

Present: Sh. G.S Asthana, counsel for the petitioner/ claimant.
Sh. Jatin Kumar, proxy counsel for respondent/UOI.
None for the respondent/ DDA.

Counsel for the claimant submits that the file which was sought from the record room Tis Hazari had actually been sent to Karkardooma Courts on 30.05.09 in the Court of Sh. Gulshan Kumar Ld. ADJ-03 East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. He seeks some time to verify the current status of the said file. Time is granted in the interest of justice.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.05.2019**.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
Karkardooma, Delhi/24.04.2019