

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE-05
(POCSO), NORTH DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

SC No. 161/2018
FIR No. 467/2017
PS Adarsh Nagar
State Vs. Sandeep @ Bablu & Ors.

23.10.2019

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.
All accused produced from JC.

Vide order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing no. **45/DHC/Gaz./G-1/VI.E.2(a)/2019 dt. 30.09.2019**, this court has been re-designated as POCSO Court.

Vide order no. **30448-30466 F2(12)Judl/North/RC/19 dated 3.10.2019** of Sh. R. P. Pandey, Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, the present case has been transferred to the court of **Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, Ld. ASJ-04, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.**

All the parties are directed to appear before the court of **Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, Ld. ASJ-04, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi** on **19.11.2019 at 2:00 pm.**

Ahlmad is directed to send the entire file along with applications if any well in time.

(Vinod Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-05
(POCSO), (North) Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.10.2019