

18.03.2020

Present: Shri Harish Chand Verma, and Shri Madan Lal Thakur,  
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Shri Yashveer Thakur, Ld. Counsel for D-11.

Shri Digvijay Singh Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for D-5.

None for other defendants.

As per advisory issued due to corona virus outbreak by  
Hon'ble High court of Delhi dated 16.03.2020 and on the directions  
of Ld. District & Session Judge, Shahdara, KKD, Delhi, adjournment  
is being granted, in the interest of justice.

Put up for purpose fixed on 15.07.2020.

(Vineet Kumar)  
Additional District Judge-01  
SHD/KKD/Delhi/18.03.2020