

Session case no. 161/2018
IA/4/21
FIR No. 467/2017
PS-Adarsh Nagar
State Vs- Satish & Ors. **(Sandeep @ Bablu)**
U/s-302/307/324/34 IPC
& u/s 25/27 Arms Act

23/04/2021

As per latest order of Hon'ble High Court vide no. 2/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19/04/2021 & subsequent order dated 19/04/2021 of Id. Principal District & Sessions Judges, North & North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi, all judicial officers of Delhi District Court shall take-up only urgent cases of their respective Courts, through videoconferencing and all other matters shall be adjourned en bloc and information in this regard shall be uploaded on the website(s) of Delhi District Courts.

This second application for grant of regular bail u/s 439 Cr.P.C moved on behalf of above named applicant/accused Sandeep @ Bablu is placed before me in terms of order No.Judl./Bail/North/RC/2021/1234012364,dated 30.03.2021 of Id. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini Courts, Delhi. The same is taken-up through videoconferencing via CISCO Webex App.

Present in the Court : None for parties.

Present through Webex :Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Additional. PP for the State.

:None for the applicant/accused.

Reply to the bail application has already been received.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the applicant/accused, the bail application is adjourned .

Put up for consideration of the bail application on **06/05/2021**.

Let copy of this order be sent on the email/ whatsapp of the Id. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:23/04/2021(A)