

01.03.2025

Present : Sh. Suraj Prakash Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. J.C. Mahindru, counsel for the defendant.

PW1 Smt. Shakuntala Verma has been partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination of PW1 is deferred at the request of counsel for the defendant.

At request of the counsel for the defendant, to come up for further cross-examination of PW1 on **03.05.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/01.03.2025