

CNR No.:DLNT01-002121-2018

SC No. 161/2018

STATE Vs. Satish & Ors.

FIR No. 467/2017

PS Adarsh Nagar

U/s 302/307/324/34 IPC & U/s: 25/27 Arms Act

02.09.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Akash Pathak, Ld. Counsel for PWs namely Sh. Ram Sewak and Sh. Vinod.
Sh. Alok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for PW Sh. Omkar.
Accused Sandeep @ Bablu in person on bail.
Accused persons namely Sunder @ Sagar and Satish produced from J/C.
Mr. Nitin Kumar, Ld. for accused Satish.
Sh. Mayank Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Sandeep @ Bablu.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-8 Sh. Ram Sewak is present, examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of PW Sh. Om Kar. Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, PW Sh. Om Kar is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

PW Sh. Om Kar is bound down for NDOH through his counsel on NDOH.

Written request for exemption from personal appearance has been received on behalf of IO / Inspector Shish Pal. Same is considered for today. Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Let PW Sh. Sanju whose name has been mentioned in the list of prosecution witness at serial no.10 be summoned for NDOH.

....Contd2/-

-2-

FIR No. 467/2017

PS Adarsh Nagar

Be put up for PE on 19.12.2025 and 05.01.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

02.09.2025 ^(R)